

\ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2011 OF 2008

NISHIKANT SUKERKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Dhruv Mehta, Mohit Abraham, T.S.Subasish,
Tannushree Mukherjee, Advs.
For M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
M/s. S.K. Kulkarni, Gireesh Kumar,A.S.Kulkarni,
Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Advs.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
M/s. Kiran Bhardaj,Dinesh Thakur, Rohini
Mukherjee, Prabhat Kumar, D.S. Mahra,Advs.
For Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the appeal in last week of April, 2010.

Application for early hearing is allowed.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master