

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2011/2008

NISHIKANT SUKERKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY
OF MINES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. NO. 2232/2008 (IX)

Date : 04-02-2020 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

Counsel for the parties :

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.

Mr. Arun R Pedneker, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

- The matter is listed on 05.02.2020 as per order dated
12.12.2019.